Ordinance #2025-07-15 Town of Elba Fee Schedule

Purpose: An Ordinance repealing Ordinance #2021-06-01-2 Town of Elba Fee Schedule and Enacting a New Ordinance #2025-07-15 Town of Elba Fee Schedule

Section 1: Repeal of Ordinance #2021-06-01-2 Town of Elba Fee Schedule. Ordinance #2021-06-01-2, adopted on June 1, 2021, is hereby repealed in its entirety.

Section 2: Enactment of New Ordinance #2025-07-15, to be known as Ordinance #2025-07-15 Town of Elba Fee Schedule, is hereby adopted and shall read as follows:

"Class A" Liquor (off premise sales)	\$100.00
Class "A" Malt Beverage (off premise sales)	\$75.00
"Class B" Liquor (on/off premise sales)	\$250.00
Class "B" Malt Beverage (on/off premise sales)	\$50.00
Reserve Class B (Liquor & Beer)	\$10,000.00
Temporary "Class B" (picnic/group)	\$10.00
Temporary Class "B" (picnic/group)	\$10.00
Combination of both Temporary Class B's	\$10.00
Operator's Licenses (New/Renewal)	\$20.00
Provisional Operator's License (good for 60 days)	\$15.00
Temporary Operator's License (picnic/group)	\$5.00
Altered Dog	\$6.00
Unaltered Dog	\$10.00
Dog License Late Fee (Assessed after April 1st)	\$5.00
Kennel License (12 or Less Dogs)	\$35.00
Each Dog over 12	\$3.00
NSF Check Fee	\$25.00
Copies	\$0.25 per page

Driveway Permit Application	\$250.00
Minor Land Division Application	\$250.00
Rezoning Application	\$250.00
Variance Application	\$250.00
Subdivision Application	\$250.00
Town Hall Rental	
Residents	\$40.00
Non-Residents	\$85.00
Security Deposit (for all rentals)	\$100.00
Extra Cleaning if done by Town	\$20.00 per hour
Trash/Garbage	
Per Bag	\$1.50
Punch Card (10 punches)	\$15.00
Bulk Waste Items	
Any Freon Appliances	\$25.00
Non-Freon Appliances	\$8.00
Microwave	\$8.00
4'-8' Fluorescent Bulbs	\$1.00 each
Ballast	\$6.00
High Press/Metal Halide	\$2.00
Couch/Sofa	\$20.00
Loveseat	\$13.00
Chair	\$10.00
Mattress/Box Spring	\$10.00
Sink	\$7.00
Toilet	\$8.00

Desktop/Laptop Computer	\$2.00
Printer/Scanner/Fax	\$2.00
VCR/Receiver/Radios/DVD	\$3.00
TV/Computer Monitor 32" or Larger	\$30.00
TV/Computer Monitor Less than 32"	\$20.00
Business Copy Machine	\$50.00

No refunds on fess unless approved by the Town Board or designee of the Town Board.

Section 3: All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Adopted this 15th day of July 2025, by the Town Board of the Town of Elba, Dodge County, Wisconsin.

Number of Votes For

3

Number of Votes Against

Nathan Pollnow, Town Chair

Lori Koenig-Fry, Town Clerk

Roger Parpart, Supervisor 1

Peter Larson, Supervisor 2